Water separators MS-LWS, MS series
Subject to change – 2011/042 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Water separators MS-LWS, MS series
Product range overview – MS series service units
Type Size
Pneumatic
connection in
housing Connecting plate

2011/04 – Subject to change 9� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Water separators MS6-LWS, MS series
Type codes
MS 6 – LWS – ¼ – U – V
Series
MS Standard service unit
Size
6 Grid dimension 62 mm
Service function
LWS Water separator
Pneumatic connection
¼ Thread G¼
y Thread Gy
½ Thread G½
Bowl guard
U Integrated as metal bowl
Condensate drain
V Fully automatic
Further variants can be ordered using the modular system� 13
• Connecting plates
• Condensate drain
• Type of mounting
• Alternative flow direction
Subject to change – 2011/0410 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Water separators MS6-LWS, MS series
Technical data
Condensate drain,
fully automatic
-M- Flow rate
2,400 … 3,800 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
+1 … +60 °C
-L- Supply pressure
0.8 … 16 bar
The maintenance-free water separator
removes condensate from the
compressed air.
• Constantly high condensate separ-
ation (99%) up to the maximum
flow rate
• Metal bowl
• Available with fully automatic or
fully automatic, electrically
actuated condensate drain
General technical data
Size MS6
Pneumatic connection 1, 2 G¼ Gy G½ G¼ … G¾
(with connecting plate AG…)
Constructional design Centrifugal separator
Type of mounting Via accessories
In-line installation
Mounting position Vertical ±5°
Air purity class at the output –.7.– to DIN ISO 8573-1
Bowl guard Integrated as metal bowl
Condensate drain Fully automatic
Fully automatic, electrically actuated
Degree of condensate
separation
[%] 99
Max. condensate volume [ml] 38
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and to ISO 228-1
Standard nominal flow rate qnN1)
Size MS6
Pneumatic connection G¼ Gy G½
qnN [l/min] 2,400 3,500 3,800
1) Measured at p1 = 6 bar and Δp = 1 bar
Operating and environmental conditions
Condensate drain Fully automatic Fully automatic, electrically actuated
V E1 … E4
Size MS6 MS6
Supply pressure [bar] 2 … 12 0.8 … 16